



SALES AND EARNINGS

1966 THROUGH 2017

YEAR	SALES TONS (THOUSANDS) TO OUTSIDE CUSTOMERS													NET SALES	COMPOSITE SALES PRICE PER TON	EARNINGS BEFORE INCOME TAXES	
	STEEL					STEEL JOISTS	STEEL DECK	COLD FINISHED STEEL	REBAR FABRICATION	PILING	TUBULAR PRODUCTS	OTHER	TOTAL TONS			AMOUNT	PER TON
	SHEET	BARs	STRUCTURAL	PLATE	TOTAL STEEL												
2017	9,311	5,838	1,739	2,249	19,137	472	457	487	1,142	564	917	3,316	26,492	20,252,393,000	764	1,688,074,000	65
2016	9,118	5,304	1,715	2,023	18,160	445	442	426	1,115	604	82	3,035	24,309	16,208,122,000	667	1,194,514,000	50
2015	8,080	4,790	1,594	1,905	16,369	427	401	449	1,190	637	--	3,207	22,680	16,439,276,000	725	129,560,000	6
2014	8,153	5,526	1,813	2,442	17,934	421	396	504	1,185	747	--	4,226	25,413	21,105,141,000	830	1,048,061,000	42
2013	7,491	5,184	1,938	2,363	16,976	342	334	474	1,065	757	--	3,782	23,730	19,052,046,000	803	714,238,000	31
2012	7,622	5,078	2,120	2,268	17,088	291	308	492	1,180	385	--	3,348	23,092	19,429,273,000	841	613,797,000	27
2011	7,500	4,680	2,338	2,278	16,796	288	312	494	1,074	--	--	4,080	23,044	20,023,564,000	869	1,169,016,000	53
2010	7,434	4,019	2,139	2,229	15,821	276	306	462	981	--	--	4,173	22,019	15,844,627,000	720	194,884,000	9
2009	5,212	3,629	1,626	1,608	12,075	264	310	330	954	--	--	3,643	17,576	11,190,296,000	637	(470,413,000)	-28
2008	7,505	5,266	2,934	2,480	18,185	485	498	485	955	--	--	4,579	25,187	23,663,324,000	940	2,790,470,000	116
2007	8,266	6,287	3,154	2,528	20,235	542	478	449	583	--	--	653	22,940	16,592,976,000	723	2,253,315,000	104
2006	8,495	6,513	3,209	2,432	20,649	570	398	327	--	--	--	174	22,118	14,751,270,000	667	2,692,435,000	129
2005	8,026	5,983	2,866	2,145	19,020	554	380	342	--	--	--	169	20,465	12,700,999,000	621	2,027,083,000	104
2004	8,078	5,244	2,760	1,705	17,787	522	364	271	--	--	--	165	19,109	11,376,828,000	595	1,725,891,000	95
2003	6,954	5,530	2,780	999	16,263	503	353	237	--	--	--	117	17,473	6,265,823,000	359	69,978,000	4
2002	5,806	2,947	2,689	872	12,314	462	330	226	--	--	--	110	13,442	4,801,777,000	357	226,985,000	18
2001	5,074	2,687	2,749	522	11,032	532	344	203	--	--	--	126	12,237	4,333,707,000	354	179,369,000	16
2000	4,456	2,209	3,094	20	9,779	613	353	250	--	--	--	194	11,189	4,756,521,000	425	478,308,000	48
1999	4,293	1,988	2,453	--	8,734	616	375	243	--	--	--	208	10,176	4,158,293,000	409	379,189,000	42
1998	3,939	1,970	2,253	--	8,162	600	342	261	--	--	--	247	9,612	4,305,450,000	448	415,309,000	49
1997	4,118	2,082	2,235	--	8,435	568	287	256	--	--	--	240	9,786	4,339,952,000	443	460,182,000	53
1996	3,232	1,858	2,162	--	7,252	543	256	221	--	--	--	187	8,459	3,647,030,000	431	387,769,000	52
1995	2,994	1,799	1,952	--	6,745	552	234	234	--	--	--	178	7,943	3,462,046,000	436	432,335,000	62
1994	2,580	1,792	1,608	--	5,980	487	207	239	--	--	--	168	7,081	2,975,596,000	420	356,933,000	57
1993	2,038	1,669	1,230	--	4,937	417	170	213	--	--	--	154	5,891	2,253,738,000	383	187,110,000	35
1992	965	1,462	1,072	--	3,499	414	132	187	--	--	--	146	4,378	1,619,235,000	370	117,326,000	30
1991	707	1,335	1,075	--	3,117	378	124	163	--	--	--	123	3,905	1,465,457,000	375	95,816,000	28
1990	420	1,382	1,002	--	2,804	443	134	163	--	--	--	104	3,648	1,481,630,000	406	111,215,000	35
1989	6	1,344	630	--	1,980	446	140	157	--	--	--	105	2,828	1,269,007,000	449	85,636,000	34
1988	--	1,367	70	--	1,437	444	147	155	--	--	--	81	2,264	1,061,364,000	469	107,581,000	48
1987	--	1,313	--	--	1,313	444	154	133	--	--	--	54	2,098	851,022,000	406	83,234,000	40
1986	--	1,140	--	--	1,140	453	176	108	--	--	--	33	1,910	755,229,000	395	84,239,000	44
1985	--	1,152	--	--	1,152	471	169	87	--	--	--	23	1,902	758,495,000	399	106,178,000	56
1984	--	990	--	--	990	424	118	90	--	--	--	22	1,644	660,260,000	402	78,548,000	48
1983	--	1,030	--	--	1,030	331	95	62	--	--	--	17	1,535	542,531,000	353	47,564,000	31
1982	--	812	--	--	812	319	83	43	--	--	--	7	1,264	486,018,000	385	37,792,000	30
1981	--	919	--	--	919	342	89	33	--	--	--	--	1,383	544,821,000	394	44,829,000	32
1980	--	677	--	--	677	373	96	13	--	--	--	--	1,159	482,420,000	416	76,060,000	66
1979	--	542	--	--	542	386	96	8	--	--	--	--	1,032	428,682,000	415	74,765,000	72
1978	--	459	--	--	459	358	47	--	--	--	--	--	864	306,940,000	355	48,449,000	56
1977	--	373	--	--	373	298	11	--	--	--	--	--	682	212,953,000	312	22,253,000	33
1976	--	359	--	--	359	264	--	--	--	--	--	--	623	175,768,000	282	16,497,000	26
1975	--	144	--	--	144	243	--	--	--	--	--	--	387	121,467,000	314	11,682,000	30
1974	--	48	--	--	48	340	--	--	--	--	--	--	388	160,417,000	413	18,770,000	48
1973	--	34	--	--	34	350	--	--	--	--	--	--	384	113,194,000	295	10,609,000	28
1972	--	38	--	--	38	292	--	--	--	--	--	--	330	83,576,000	253	8,888,000	27
1971	--	21	--	--	21	234	--	--	--	--	--	--	255	64,762,000	254	5,021,000	20
1970	--	4	--	--	4	203	--	--	--	--	--	--	207	50,751,000	245	2,156,000	10
1969	--	--	--	--	--	199	--	--	--	--	--	--	199	46,322,000	233	2,550,000	13
1968	--	--	--	--	--	156	--	--	--	--	--	--	156	35,545,000	228	2,073,000	13
1967	--	--	--	--	--	97	--	--	--	--	--	--	97	23,600,000	243	1,572,000	16
1966	--	--	--	--	--	78	--	--	--	--	--	--	78	21,006,000	269	1,334,000	17

NOTE - In 2016, Nucor changed its method of accounting for valuing certain inventories from the last-in, first-out (LIFO) method to the first-in, first-out (FIFO) method. The information in this table from 2012 to the most recent period presented reflects this change in accounting principle.